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SB340

CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY

(Question Serial No. 4279)

Head: (30) Correctional Services Department

Subhead (No. & title): (000) Operational expenses

Programme: (-) Not Specified

Controlling Officer: Commissioner of Correctional Services (SIN Yat-kin)
Director of Bureau: Secretary for Security

This question originates from:  Estimates on Expenditure Volume 1 Page 140

Question (Member Question No. 81):

Regarding the manpower arrangement of the Correctional Services Department, will the Administration
inform this Committee of the following:

1. Please list out the number of correctional staff who were re-appointed to serve in the Department after
retirement in 2013-14 by age and by the posts which they held before and after re-appointment;

2. What was the recurrent expenditure incurred by the Correctional Services Department for the above re-
appointment arrangement in 2013-147?

Asked by: Hon. KWOK Wai-keung

Reply:

1. In 2013-14, there was no case of re-appointment after retirement in the Correctional Services
Department (CSD).

2. Since there was no case of re-appointment after retirement, CSD had not incurred related recurrent
expenditure in 2013-14.
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